Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE(MENT OF COMM ent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		10222	2541	Docke	t: 13204 B	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	1	<u> </u>	-
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and	Trademarks: F	Please record the attach	ed original documents	or copy thereof.	- T-
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addr	ess of receiving pa [Nternational		S. 103
MIKE HSU		_	Name:			-31
0	7-9-03	_	Internal Addres	s:		jc. 27
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	es x No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						1
Assignment	Merger		Ctroat Address	No.10, 7th		
Security Agreement	Change	of Name				
Other			Taicht	ing Industria	l Park n R.O.C.	[
			City: Taichur	1g State:		
Execution Date:September	r-02, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attache	d? Yes 🔀	No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a	new applic	ation, the execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	29/16	7033	B. Patent No.(s)		
4667	,					
	Additiona	I numbers atta	ched? Yes No)		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b		ondence	6. Total number of	applications and p	atents involved	d:
NameCharles E. Baxley			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$	
Namesmartes E. Daxtey			X Enclosed			ı
Internal Address:			Lilolosed			1
			Authorized	to be charged to d	leposit account	
			8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: 59_I	Ohn Street					
	Floor					
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10038					
	DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.						
Charles E. Baxley		6.	Signature	ly s	September O	5, 200
Name of Person Signir	ng		Signature		Date	_
			sheet, attachments, and			
Mail			equired cover sheet infor ademarks. Box Assignment			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/11/2002 AADOF01 00000110 29167033

Ø2 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0328

		DEED
ASSIGNOR:		
	Mike HSU	
	NO. 10, 7TH ROAD,	TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
	TAICHUNG, TAIWAN,	R.O.C.
ASSIGNEE:	TWI INTERNATIONAL	TAIWAN, INC.
	NO. 10, 7TH ROAD,	TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
	TAICHUNG, TAIWAN,	
Whereas,	Mike HSU	
consideration of	payment to it of the sum	einafter referred to as "Assignor", in of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for receipt and sufficiency of which as

ASSIGNMENT

address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

TWI INTERNATIONAL TAIWAN, INC.

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest —

whose

(1) In and to an invention enti	tled SHOWER NOZZLE
as described in United States Patent	Application Serial No,
	; which issued into United States Letters
	on, including
the right to recover for past infringer	
	for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. d on said Application
	for letters patent of the United States of America
(including renewal, divisional, co	ontinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and
reissue applications) based upon sai	id invention, including extensions and reissues, if
any, to the full ends of the terms for	which said Letters Patent of the United states has
been granted.	

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at	TAICHUNG, TAIWAN	this	2nd	day	
of <u>September</u>	2002				
					-
Assignor :					
By : <u>////</u>	Tike 15u				
Name: Mike	HSU				
Title : INVEN	ITOR				
Date : 2 Sep	tember 2002				
Witness:					
Signature:					
Name:				•	
Adress:					
				4	
Date:					

3

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0331